## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NEW DELHI DISTRICT PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI.

## ORDER

Pursuant to the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi issued in Judgement dated 04.01.2024 titled as "Karan S Thukral Vs The District & Sessions Judge & Ors." W.P. (C) 6082/2019, the following Committee is hereby re-constituted with immediate effect:

Name of the Committee	Name of Judicial Officers	Designation
Committee for Monitoring the work of Weeding Out of Record / Identification of files for weeding & Digitization Committee	Sh. Vidya Prakash, District Judge (Commercial Court)-02	Chairperson
	Ms. Sunena Sharma, PO MACT	Member
	Sh. Sukhman Sandhu, Civil Judge-01	Member
	The Branch Incharges, Record Rooms	Member

However, the correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court will be done only through the undersigned.

Sin

(SANJAY GARG-I) Principal District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

## No. 514-578 /Admn./Committees/Pr. D&SJ/NDD/2024

Dated 15/01/24

## Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs), Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.
- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judges (East/North-East/West/South/South-East/Shahdara/North/South-West/North-West, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 4. Sh. Pawan Kumar Jain, Chairman (IT/Digitization Cell), Delhi District Courts, Delhi.
- 5. All the Judicial Officers, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
- 6. The Administrative Officer (Judl.), New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
- 7. The PS to the undersigned.
- 8. The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi with the directions to upload the same on the website.
- 9. The Branch Incharges concerned, New Delhi District, PHC, New Delhi
- 10. The Dealing Official, R&I Branch, New Delhi District, PHC for uploading on LAYERS
- 11. The Website Committee, THC with the request to upload the same on the Website

Principal District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,

New Delhi